PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2886315

pre ⁻ con	rective Assignment to correct the FULL NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR viously recorded on Reel 014600 Frame 0156. Assignor(s) hereby firms the CORRECT FULL NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR IS "BRUCE N.LESHOUSE".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE N. ALLESHOUSE	06/26/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIH CORP.
Street Address:	3 GORHAM ROAD
City:	HAMILTON HM8
State/Country:	BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10601213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054054/441952	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. ELLSWORTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Ellsworth/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=274818 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=274818 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033094 FRAME: 0665** 502839719

ocket No.: 87631 CIP

10-22-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and management United States Patent United States Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Allehouse Name: ZIH Corp. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3 Gorham Road Assignment Merger **Hamilton HM8** ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _____ City: Bermuda State: ZIP: Execution Date: June 26, 2003 X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/601.213 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric D. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: _ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 10/21/2003 LMXCLLER 00000316 10601213 01 FC:8621 40.00 @ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. 8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor ZIP: 60606 City: Chicago State: IL (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 17, 2003 Eric D. Cohen, Reg. No. 38,110 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Signature

REEL: 033094 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bruce N. Alleshouse, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1426 Forest Avenue, Wilmette, Illinois 60091-1634, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

XML SYSTEM

for which a patent application of the United States has been filed on June 20, 2003 and having a Serial No. of 10/601,213

WHEREAS, ZIH Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3 Gorham Road, Hamilton HM8, Bermuda, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patent or any patent applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date: 6/26/2003

Bruce N. Alleshouse

PATENT REEL: 033094 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 06/05/2014